
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 23rd June 2013

seconds
Class A - M G CARS
Stuart Gilbert (MGB GT V8) 24/6/12 35.82

27 Terry Drinkwater 38.8338.83 38.85

24 Richard Withers 40.6240.62 40.69

26 Robert Orford 40.6541.42 40.65

23 Mike Cole 40.9141.97 40.91

25 Steve Luscombe 41.3841.56 41.38

14 Alan Atkins 42.90FAIL 42.90

22 Marc Hanson 43.0643.53 43.06

15 John Hawley 44.0144.01 44.12

21 David Jones 44.6644.66 45.06

18 Martin Wollacott 47.3747.82 47.37

44 Jack Taylor 47.9147.91 48.27

20 Chris Pamplin 48.0148.36 48.01

17 Ian Beningfield 49.1049.64 49.10

16 Stewart Penfound 51.5552.07 51.55

19 Bob Divine N/S N/S

28 Terry Pigott N/S N/S

seconds
Class B - MORGAN CARS
Mike Hall (+8) 27/8/95 34.49

31 Alan Foster 38.8039.06 38.80

30 Clive Hall 41.4641.46 42.07

42 Paul Weldon 48.2449.12 48.24

seconds
Class C - FERRARI CARS
John Marshall (430 F1) 18/7/10 35.22

40 Richard Prior 36.9536.95 37.09

38 Philip Whitehead 38.7238.98 38.72

39 Mike Spicer 39.1139.11 39.99

35 Richard Preece 39.5439.85 39.54

37 Barrie Wood 39.6239.62 39.65

36 Pauline Goodwin 41.0541.05 41.20

33 Shaun Smith 42.1242.32 42.12

34 Sean Doyle N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Miles Horne(Peugeot 309) 26/5/13 37.87

48 Hannah Wiltshire 40.9341.23 40.93

46 David Newman 44.8944.89 45.04

43 John Davey 46.2546.66 46.25

743 Nick Revels 47.3947.39 47.65

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

58 Stephen Moore 35.1735.17 36.16

132 Tim Painter 35.6936.45 35.69

932 Andy Fraser 36.1337.41 36.13

56 Lewis Fanner 37.52FAIL 37.52

55 Jules Freeman 38.1141.43 38.11

54 Gary Dawkins 38.8138.81 39.87

756 Deborah Fanner 39.9340.16 39.93

53 David Sheppard N/S N/S

57 Simon Neve FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

72 Piers Thynne 32.9934.20 32.99

71 Steve Holland 33.5433.68 33.54

60 Martin Watson 35.2935.29 35.45

67 James Thatcher 36.0036.89 36.00

70 Mike Williams 36.1536.27 36.15

68 Clive Skipper 36.3439.96 36.34

62 Roger Labbett 40.3140.91 40.31

63 Colin Way 41.0341.03 41.40

52 Stewart Green N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

750 Ian Chard 38.6738.67 38.73

776 Stephanie Limb 44.6845.23 44.68

76 Dee Stapley 45.9945.99 46.51

50 Karl Chard 77.9077.90 FAIL

77 Simon Purcell N/S N/S

75 Ken Young N/S N/S

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

78 Graham Beale 34.3634.58 34.36

81 Steve Holley 35.2035.20 35.24

82 Bob Mortimer 36.7436.74 37.50

80 Paul Slade 39.4439.44 39.48

79 David Eyre 39.6739.67 40.13

779 Philip Page 41.4041.40 44.45

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

89 Martin Depper 37.0538.52 37.05

88 Neil Turner 37.7937.79 37.95

86 Derek Mullis 38.0738.07 38.22

85 David Bean 45.5845.58 46.08

787 Darren Eaton N/S N/S

90 James White N/S N/S

87 Phillip Eaton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.8

97 Karl Stevens 35.4435.44 35.60

96 Paul Webster 36.4336.43 N/S

51 Miles Horne 38.3838.38 53.46

95 Darren Balster 38.4138.85 38.41

93 Aaron Walters 41.7242.04 41.72

795 Jeffrey Balster 41.7641.76 41.98

794 Adam Walker 44.5444.54 44.72

94 Justin Cross N/S N/S

92 Darren Street FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 9/9/12 32.73

102 Adrian Flagg 34.9535.18 34.95

902 David Flagg 36.5636.56 36.86

100 Richard Hillyar 39.4239.77 39.42

101 Peter Goldthorp N/S N/S

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Ian Chard (Toyota MR2) 28/8/11 33.94

105 Mike Butler 42.6143.30 42.61

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

111 Ritchie Gatt 32.6733.20 32.67

110 Neal Masters 34.6235.98 34.62

910 Graham Masters 38.7938.79 38.79

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

113 Mike Rudge 31.4331.43 32.05

112 Steven Sharkey 38.5338.53 39.40

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

121 Fyrth Crosse 33.6833.68 33.80

920 Simon Hadfield 33.8333.83 33.96

120 Geoff Hunt 34.2534.25 34.72

69 Adrian Lewis 36.4336.43 N/S

119 Hugh Kemp 37.1237.12 37.51

116 Hannah Stapley-Bealing 45.1745.67 45.17

115 James Dean N/S N/S

118 Mike Broome N/S N/S

117 Reginald Broome N/S N/S

916 Chris Bealing N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

122 Derek Harris 39.4839.48 39.89

123 Mark Mortimer N/S N/S

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Rob Stevens (Force SR4) 22/7/12 28.87

130 Peter Sexton 30.6630.66 31.66

131 Keith Diggle 31.2231.40 31.22

930 Jonathan Gates 31.2531.25 31.34

129 David Frampton 35.2335.30 35.23

125 Angus Buchan 35.7836.43 35.78

128 Gordon Pearce 36.8436.84 37.52

126 Derek Kessell 36.8836.88 37.15

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

133 Chris Cannell 30.8030.80 N/S

933 Sue Hayes 33.4633.46 N/S

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

145 Mark Riley 41.5041.50 41.84

144 John Dent 42.5043.33 42.50

143 Alistair Dent 43.0943.09 43.31

142 John Forsyth 43.3343.33 N/S

134 Xavier Kingsland 44.2244.22 45.63

942 Carl Klarberg 44.2645.02 44.26

141 Charles Reynolds 44.7044.70 45.13

139 Mike Wood 46.0546.38 46.05

140 Alan Hartfield 46.6446.64 47.09

137 Ted Sharpe 47.7847.78 49.65

135 Dennis Williams 53.2453.24 53.59

138 Stuart Barnes 58.6758.67 FAIL

136 Timothy Ross 58.6858.68 FAIL

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

146 Peter Clark 35.3535.35 35.63

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

149 Calum Kemp 33.3833.54 33.38

150 James Moore 33.4133.79 33.41

148 Roger Biggs 33.6934.75 33.69

948 Arthur De Meyer 36.6936.69 39.56

147 Stephen Loadsman FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 22/7/12 36.66

151 Bob Ridge-Stearn 39.2939.29 39.73

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

158 Edward Hollier 29.1929.35 29.19 FTD

156 Peter D. Smith 29.5429.99 29.54

956 Richard Gaylard 30.5430.88 30.54

153 Ian Tucker 34.3134.31 34.45

954 Adrian Moody 35.4035.40 36.62

154 Brian Moody 35.9136.91 35.91

157 James Blackmore N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Alex Summers (DJ Firehawk) 27/5/12 27.23

161 Andy Mcbeath 29.9629.96 30.17

160 Mark Walker 32.5632.81 32.56

159 Robin Johnston 35.3235.32 35.39

162 Roger Cock N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

163 Paul Crute 32.8032.80 32.81


